
Nursing Education, Practice & Development (8/14/2025)

Area of Responsibility Manager Email

Director of Professional Nursing Practice Susanne Woltschlaeger-Brooks susanne.brooks@corewellhealth.org

Nurse Scientist (Nurse Researcher) & Magnet Program Coordinator Jennifer Kaiser jennifer.kaiser@corewellhealth.org

Nursing Education Manager Megan Roth megan.roth@corewellhealth.org

Nursing Education Manager Amanda Garcia amanda.garcia@corewellhealth.org

Area of Responsibility Educator
Cardiovascular (Heart & Vascular Institute) David Nesbit david.nesbit@corewellhealth.org 
Cardiovascular (Meijer Heart Center) Jennifer Zeinstra jennifer.zeinstra@corewellhealth.org
Cardiovascular (Meijer Heart Center) Logan-Lichelle Dumond logan-lichelle.dumond@corewellhealth.org
Blodgett Medical/Surgical Kristin Kowalski kristin.kowalski@corewellhealth.org
Central Nurse Technician Curriculum, Blodgett Med/Surg Danielle Carter danielle.carter@corewellhealth.org
Students/Academic Affiliations/Central Josh Meringa josh.meringa@corewellhealth.org
Adult Critical Care Julie Kruithof julie.kruithof@corewellhealth.org
Adult Critical Care Jennifer Mitchell jennifer.mitchell@corewellhealth.org
Adult Critical Care John Leefers john.leefers@corewellhealth.org
Adult Critical Care Lindsey Mirto lindsey.mirto@corewellhealth.org
Adult Critical Care Valerie Rios valerie.rios@corewellhealth.org
Emergency Services Kaitlin Carmody kaitlin.willett@corewellhealth.org
Emergency Services Kaley Ashdown kaley.ashdown@corewellhealth.org
Emergency Services Holly Polmateer holly.polmateer@corewellhealth.org
Emergency Services Zach Wurst zachary.wurst@corewellhealth.org
Emergency Services Sara Burkholder sara.kiper@corewellhealth.org
Acute Health, Resource Center Nicole Bonter nicole.bonter@corewellhealth.org
Acute Health, Blodgett Med/Surg Jacqueline Savalle jacqueline.savalle@corewellhealth.org
Blodgett Med/Surg, Acute Health/Inpatient Rehabilitation Jackie Alt jacquelyn.alt@corewellhealth.org
Butterworth Med/Surg, Neuroscience Heidi Burke heidi.burke@corewellhealth.org
Butterworth Med/Surg, Acute Health/GI/GU Donna Luckett donna.luckett@corewellhealth.org
Oncology John Feyen john.feyen@corewellhealth.org
Butterworth Med/Surg, Orthopaedics/Trauma/Burn Rachel Sanders rachel.sanders@corewellhealth.org
Neonatal 3W/3HDVCH Lindsey Chandler lindsey.chandler@helendevoschildrens.org
Neonatal 3W/3HDVCH Elle Seagrave elle.seagrave@corewellhealth.org
OB-GYN (4/6/7/8C) Betsy Baker betsy.baker@corewellhealth.org
OB-GYN Sara Krol sara.krol@corewellhealth.org
OB-GYN (Southern Community Hospitals) Christine Scott christine.scott@corewellhealth.org
OB-GYN (Northern Community Hospitals Jennifer Vincent jennifer.vincent2@corewellhealth.org
Pediatrics - 5th Floor Jennifer Houghtaling jennifer.houghtaling@helendevoschildrens.org
Pediatrics - 6th Floor Lindsay Swarvar lindsey.swarvar@corewellhealth.org
Pediatrics - (Heme/Onc) 9th Floor Emily Rook emily.rook@corewellhealth.org

Pediatrics - (PICU) 8th Floor Renata Mull renata.mull@helendevoschildrens.org

Pediatrics - (PICU) 8th Floor Nikki Leblanc nicole.leblanc@corewellhealth.org

Pediatrics - 7th Floor Marne McDonald marne.mcdonald@helendevoschildrens.org
Pediatrics (central) Amanda VandenBerg amanda.vandenberg@helendevoschildrens.org
Procedural Services Tija Altergott tija.altergott@corewellhealth.org
Procedural Services Erin Schnautz erin.schnautz@corewellhealth.org
Procedural Services Candice Brower candice.brower@corewellhealth.org
Procedural Services Renee Cook renee.cook@corewellhealth.org
Procedural Services Sabine Schmidt-Fitz sabine.schmidt-fitz@corewellhealth.org
Procedural Services JaNel Chivis janel.chivis@corewellhealth.org
Procedural Services Christine Weber christine.weber@corewellhealth.org
Procedural Services (Regional) Kristine Merlington kristine.merlington@corewellhealth.org
5W Obs, CP Center Obs Petra Rotzell petra.rotzell@corewellhealth.org

Title Educator
Nurse Educator - Continuing Care - Fuller Tasha Hardy tasha.hardy@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator - Continuing Care - Fuller Kontarrow Bryant kontarrow.bryant@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator - Continuing Care - Kalamazoo Jami Blair jami.blair@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator - Continuing Care - VNA Angelica Prusinski angelica.prusinski@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator - Continuing Care - Hospice Stephanie Tabor stephanie.tabor@corewellhealth.org

Title Educator
Nurse Educator Big Rapids/Reed City Hospitals Marcie Barton marcie.barton@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator Gerber Hospital Amy Kurnat amy.kurnat@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator Ludington Hospital Ginger Allison ginger.allison@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator Pennock Hospital Katie Hawthorne katie.hawthorne@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator United/Kelsey Hospitals Katelyn Burchard katelyn.levering@corewellhealth.org
Nurse Educator Zeeland Hospital OPEN

Area of Responsibility CNS
Adult Critical Care Abby Wildman abrielle.wildman@corewellhealth.org
Cardiovascular Ashley Perkins ashley.perkins@corewellhealth.org
Cardiovascular/VAD Program Geralyn Lerg geralyn.lerg@corewellhealth.org
ED Tracy Hosford tracy.hosford@corewellhealth.org
GI/GU Services, Med-Surg Cheryl Houseman cheryl.houseman@corewellhealth.org
Med-Surg/Nursing Administration Molly Christians molly.christians@corewellhealth.org
Neuroscience Megan Hansen megan.hansen@corewellhealth.org
NICU Tracy James tracy.james@helendevoschildrens.org
OB/GYN Jeannine Escobedo (NPA) jeannine.escobedo@corewellhealth.org

Nursing Practice & Development Leadership

Nurse Educators (SHGR):

Clinical Nurse Specialists/Nursing Advanced Practice:

Nurse Educators (SHCC):

Nurse Educators (Community Hospitals):



Oncology Lynn VanRegenmorter lynn.vanregenmorter@corewellhealth.org
Oncology Caroline Maass caroline.maass@corewellhealth.org
Orthopedics (Total Joint) Lisa McCann-Spry lisa.mccann-spry@corewellhealth.org
Orthopedics Beth Bergers beth.welliver@corewellhealth.org
Pediatrics Heme/Onc Kellie Joyce kellie.joyce@helendevoschildrens.org
Pediatrics Ashleigh Nurski ashleigh.nurski@helendevoschildrens.org
Pediatrics - PICU Caryn Steenland caryn.steenland@helendevoschildrens.org
Procedural Services Amanda DeWitt amanda.dewitt@corewellhealth.org
Gerber Sue Pell susan.pell@corewellhealth.org
Zeeland Katelyn Bredeweg katelyn.bredeweg@corewellhealth.org
Greenville Dawn Hatchew dawn.hatchew@corewellhealth.org
Ludington Holly Brooks holly.brooks@corewellhealth.org
HDVCH Behavioral Health Jennifer DeLonge (NPA) jennifer.delonge@corewellhealth.org
Ambulatory Oncology Kristin Brown kristin.brown1@corewellhealth.org


